Share capital in SEK M 2013 2012 2013 2012 2012

Share capital at beginning of period 111 111  111 1 109 1 109

Reduction of the share capital - -  - -998 -998

Share capital at end of period 111 111 111 111 111

Full year

Number of shares ('000) 2013 2012 2013 2012 2012

Number of outstanding shares at beginning of period 110 903 110 903  110 903 110 903 110 903

Total number of shares at end of period 110 903 110 903 110 903 110 903 110 903

Average number of shares outstanding (´000) 110 903 110 903  110 903 110 903 110 903

   July - September   January - September

Consolidated cash-flow statement

   July - September   January - September

Changes in the Group's shareholders' equity

   July - September   January - September

   July - September   January - September

 Report Q3 2013

page 16/19

Data per share

   Full year

All amounts in SEK 2013 2012 2013 2012 2012

Earnings before capital expenses (EBITDA) 1.0 1.0 1.8 1.2 1.1

Operating result (EBIT) 0.5 -0.3 -0.3 -1.1 -1.3

Result after current tax 0.4 -0.4 -1.2 -2.7 -3.2

Result after full tax 0.4 -0.4 -1.4 -2.7 -3.5

Shareholders' equity end of period incl. non-controlling interests 16.2 19.4 16.2 19.4 19.0

Operating cash flow 0.9 0.4 0.9 -0.5 -0.8

Total cash flow -0.9 -0.5 0.3 -2.8 -1.6

Full year

2013 2012 2013 2012 2012

Earnings before capital expenses (EBITDA) SEK M 108 112  199 132 120

Operating result (EBIT) SEK M 51 29  -32 -119 -143

Shareholders' equity SEK M 1 797 2 146  1 797 2 146 2 105

Net indebtedness SEK M 2 471 2 953  2 471 2 953 2 623

Operating cash flow SEK M 102 45  95 -59 -94

Total cash flow SEK M -96 -55  32 -313 -180

Return on capital employed %   4.2 2.1 -0.9 -2.9 -2.7

Return on shareholders' equity % 9.5 -7.7 -10.7 -17.1 -17.1

Equity/assets ratio   % 34.5 35.8 34.5 35.8 36.6

Debt/equity ratio % 137.5 137.6 137.5 137.6 124.7

Profit margin % 5.9 -5.0 -6.0 -11.8 -10.9

   July - September   January - September

Key data

   July - September   January - September

 Report Q3 2013

page 17/19

Full year

All amounts in SEK M 2013 2012 2013 2012 2012

Net sales 292 293  872 886 1 247

Other operating revenue 4 0  105 18 18

Direct voyage costs -127 -113  -386 -366 -486

Personnel costs -37 -36  -117 -117 -166

Other costs -162 -167  -534 -478 -695

Depreciation/impairment -1 0  -4 -2 -3

Operating result -31 -23 -64 -59 -85

Net financial items -75 -122  -76 -49 -126